WELLINGTON AFC 1st TEAM -JEWSON WESTERN LEAGUE
PREMIER DIVISION FIXTURES -2024 -2025

Day Date Comp Home Away KO H-A Goalscorers
27/07/2024 Prem IIfracombe Town | v |Wellington 3.00pm 1-2 MlliesQuu:k,Jake
Saturday Quick
Tuesday 30/07/2024 Prem Nailsea & Tickenham [ v |Wellington 7.30pm 3-0
Saturday 03/08/2024 FA Cup Wellington | v [Buckland Athletic 3.00pm 1-0 Miles Quick (pen)
Jake Quick, Josh
Saturday 10/08/2024 Prem Brixham| v |Wellington 3.00pm 1-2 Lukins
Tuesday 13/08/2024 Prem Barnstaple Town| v |Wellington 7.45pm 2-1 Jake Quick
Saturday 17/08/2024 FA Cup Bideford| v [Wellington 3.00pm 1-1 Kieran Bailey
Tuesday 20/08/2024 FACup Bideford| v [Wellington 7.45pm
Saturday 24/08/2024 Prem Paulton Rovers|v|Wellington 3.00pm
Wednesday |28/08/2024 Prem Clevedon Town | v [Wellington 7.30pm
Saturday 31/08/2024 Prem Bridgwater United | v [Wellington 3.00pm
Saturday 07/09/2024 Prem St Austell | v [Wellington 3.00pm
Tuesday 10/09/2024 Prem Shepton Mallet|v [Wellington 7.30pm
Saturday 14/09/2024 Prem Torpoint Athletic| v [Wellington 3.00pm
Wednesday [18/09/2024 Prem Wellington| v |Barnstaple Town 7.45pm
Saturday 21/09/2024 FA Vase Wellington | v [Sidmouth or Torrington 3.00pm
Wednesday |25/09/2024 Prem Wellington| v | Brixham 7.45pm
Saturday 28/09/2024 Prem St Blazey [ v |Wellington 3.00pm
Saturday 05/10/2024 Prem Wellington| v |Paulton Rovers 3.00pm
Saturday 12/10/2024 Prem Wellington| v |Shepton Mallet 3.00pm
Wednesday 16/10/2024 Prem Wellington | v [lIfracombe Town 7.45pm
Saturday 19/10/2024 Prem Brislington|v |Wellington 3.00pm
Tuesday 22/10/2024 | LesPhillips Gillingham Town | v |Wellington 7.30pm
Saturday 26/10/2024 Prem Wellington|v |Oldland Abbotonians 3.00pm
Saturday 02/11/2024 Prem Saltash United | v [Wellington 3.00pm
Saturday 09/11/2024 Prem Welton Rovers|v [Wellington 3.00pm
Saturday 16/11/2024 Prem Wellington| v | Bridgwater United 3.00pm
Saturday 23/11/2024 Prem Wellington| v |Welton Rovers 3.00pm
Saturday 30/11/2024
Saturday 07/12/2024
Saturday 14/12/2024 Prem Wellington| v |St Austell 3.00pm
Saturday 21/12/2024 Prem Wellington| v |Torpoint Athletic 3.00pm
Thursday 26/12/2024 Prem Wellington | v |Buckland Athletic 3.00pm Boxing Day
Wednesday [01/01/2025 Prem Ivybridge Town| v |Wellington 3.00pm New Years Days
Saturday 11/01/2025 Prem Wellington|v |Portishead Town 3.00pm
Saturday 18/01/2025
Saturday 25/01/2025 Prem Wellington| v | Nailsea & Tickenham 3.00pm
Saturday 01/02/2025 Prem Wellington| v |Saltash United 3.00pm
Saturday 08/02/2025 Prem Oldland Abbotonians| v |Wellington 3.00pm
Saturday 15/02/2025
Saturday 22/02/2025 Prem Wellington| v |Street 3.00pm
Saturday 01/03/2025 Prem Wellington| v |Clevedon Town 3.00pm
Saturday 08/03/2025
Saturday 15/03/2025 Prem Portishead Town | v [Wellington 3.00pm
Saturday 22/03/2025 Prem Wellington| v |Brislington 3.00pm
Saturday 29/03/2025
Saturday 05/04/2025
Saturday 12/04/2025 Prem Wellington| v |St Blazey 3.00pm
Friday 18/04/2025 Prem Buckland Athletic| v |Wellington 3.00pm Good Friday
Monday 21/04/2025 Prem Wellington|v [lvybridge Town 3.00pm Easter Monday
TBA
Street AWAY (League)

Middlezoy HOME (Somerset Premier Cup)
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